The Embedded I/O Company
TCP86
8 Channel Serial
RS232 / RS4
cPCI Modu
Version 1.0
User Manu
Issue 1.3

  Subsystem-ID  0xx0zz  TEWS Module Bus Type & Board Option
  Subvendor-ID 0x1498  TEWS TECHNOLOGIES GmbH
  x TEWS Module Bus Type Coding: PMC  0x0
       PC-MIP  0x1
       CompactPCI 0x2
       Standard PCI 0x3
  0xyyy TEWS Module ID
  0xzz TEWS Module Board Option
    Example: TCP866-10
    Device-ID: 0x2362
    Subsystem-ID: 0x200A
TCP866 User Manual Issue1.3 Page 14 of 24
4.1.2 PCI Base Address Initialization
PCI host bus-initialization software determines the required address space by an initialization write
access (writing a value of all ones ‘1’ to a PCI Base Address register) and then reading back the value
of the PCI Base Address register. The PCI9030 (PCI Target chip) returns zero ‘0’ in don’t care address
bits, specifying the required address space. The PCI software then maps the local address space into
the PCI address space by programming the PCI Base Address register.
After programming the required address spaces the user must set bit 0 (enables I/O accesses) and bit
1 (enables memory accesses) of the command register (Offset 0x04) to ‘1’.
4.1.2.1 I/O Base Address Implementation
1. Write a value of ‘1’ to all bits of the PCI Base Address registers 0 to 5.
2. Check that bit 0 of the register contains a value of ‘1’ (PCI9030 needs an I/O address space).
3. Starting at bit location 2 of the PCI Base Address register, search for the first bit set to a value of
‘1’. This bit is the binary size of the total contiguous block of I/O address space needed by the
PCI9030.
For example, if bit 5 of the PCI Base Address register is detected as the first bit set to ‘1’, the
PCI9030 is requesting a 32 byte block of I/O address space.
4. Write the start address of the requested I/O address space to the PCI Base Address register.
The PCI Base Address 1 for I/O Mapped Configuration Registers (128 byte) and the PCI Base
Address 2 for Local Address Space 0 (128 Byte) is used by the TCP866 as I/O address space.
4.1.2.2 Memory Base Address Implementation
1. Write a value of ‘1’ to all bits of the PCI Base Address registers 0 to 5.
2. Check that bit 0 of the register contains a value of ‘0’ (PCI9030 needs an memory address space).
3. Starting at bit location 4 of the PCI Base Address register, search for the first bit set to a value of
‘1’. This bit is the binary size of the total contiguous block of memory address space needed by the
PCI9030.
For example, if bit 15 of the PCI Base Address register is detected as the first bit set to ‘1’, the
PCI9030 is requesting a 32 kilobyte block of memory address space.
4. Write the start address of the requested memory address block to the PCI Base Address register.
This memory address region must not conflict with any other memory space utilized within the
system. In addition, it must comply with the definition contained in bits 1 and 2 of this register.
The PCI Base Address 0 for Memory Mapped Configuration Registers (128 byte) is used by the
TCP866 as memory address space.
TCP866 User Manual Issue1.3 Page 15 of 24
4.1.2.3 Expansion ROM Base Address Implementation
1. Write a value of ‘1’ to bits 11 through 31 of PCI Base Address Local Expansion ROM register.